RESOLUTION NO. 2543

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in remembrance of Rear Admiral Gordon Rowe, U. S. Navy (Retired)

WHEREAS, the death of Rear Admiral Gordon Rowe (Retired) on Tuesday, September 3, 1974, brought to a close a long and outstanding career in military and public service; and

WHEREAS, the City of Seattle and the community have suffered the loss of an eminent citizen; and

WHEREAS, Admiral Rowe served with distinction as a member of the Port of Seattle Commission from January 1, 1949 to November 1, 1954, and was held in the highest esteem by his fellow commissioners;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the undersigned Commissioners on behalf of the Port of Seattle, extend their sympathies to the members of his family; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall be included in the official minutes of the Port of Seattle Commission and a copy be sent to the surviving members of the family of Admiral Rowe.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 10th day of September, 1974, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners present and by the seal of the Commission.